Republic of the Philippines

Department of Social Welfare and Development
IBP Road, Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City 1126
Telephone Nos. (632) 931-8101 to 07; Telefax (632) 931-8191
e-mail: osec@dswd.gov.ph
Website: fiitp:/ Wi dswdigoviphl

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

PhilGEPS Posting P
tral Office H‘;H?u
(CO), for the period beginning January 2012 to 27 November 2012, has posted the InWitation to Bid

This is to certify that the Department of Social Welfare and Development (D,SWD)'. e

(ITB)/Request for Expression of Interest (REI), Notice to Proceed and the approved/awarded contract
for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

(PhilGEPS), to wit:

Date of

Date of . Date of
Date of . Posting of .
Reference . . Posting of Posting of
Posting of Project : the .
No. ITB/REI the Notice Approved the Notice
of Award PP to Proceed
Contract

Production and Printing of

04Jan  NHTS-PR IEC and Advocacy Not Applicable

1 - -GOI
M 2012 Materials (ITB No. GOP/12- 0> Mar 2012 ?I\;’P(LESM“;?\]EETT;E??T
DSWD-001) ’
Procurement of Termite
1709023 1290]132” Treatment and Control Services 1%‘;‘;" 2; Or\icz’v 2270'13"
(ITB No. GOP/lZ-DSWD-OOZ)
Supply and Delivery of Various
Office and Information and
1713104 26 Jan Communication Technology 21 Mar 27 Nov 27 Nov
2012 (ICT) Equipment for the Social 2012 2012 . 2012
Technology Bureau (STB) (ITB
No. GOP/lZ-DSWD-OO3)
Procurement of Total Solution
k the D
16 Ma Eiecctigiif:osroci; cevzlopment o 01 August NotAppiicanls
1820454 Y il B3 - ON-GOING CONTRACT
2012 Management System (eSCMS) 2012 IMPLEMENTATION -
for the SIPAG Project (GOP/12-
DSWD-004) - Part II
29 Feb 'T‘gllggragwcgnpsnt;£i:s;n Z\r/lafor i 48 28
1745344 . .g : November November  November
2012 the Field Offices V and VIII (ITB 2012 2012 2012
* No. GOP/lZ-DSWD-OOS)
) 19 Jan Printing of Family Development Not Applicable
1709025 2012 Session (FDS) Manual {ITB No. 27 Nov 2012 - ON-GOING CONTRACT
GOP/lZ—DSWD—OOG) IMPLEMENTATION? -

! Cannot be posted at PhilGEPS because the “contract end date” cannot be determined yet.
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Date of

Date of ; Date of
: Date of . Posting of )
Reference ; . Posting of Posting of
Posting of Project : the "
No. ITB/REI the Notice Pum—— the Notice
of Award PP to Proceed
Contract
Procurement of Courier Services
26 Jan 08 May 27 Nov 27 Nov
1713129 5012 (ITB No. Gp?/lZ-DSWD-OO?) 5012 5012 2012
Second Bidding
Supply and Delivery of Various
. ICT [ i ;
28 Jan E.qu|pme_r!t for W Pantamsd Not Applicable
1714769 2012 Pamilyang Pilipino Program - EAILED BIDDING -
(4Ps) (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-
008)
Supply and Delivery of Various )8 )8
1820454 12y ICL E_qmpment for the:Pantawid 17 Jul 2012 November  November
2012 Pamilya (ITB No. GOP/12- 2012 2012
DSWD-008-A) — Second Bidding
Production of Bond Papers and
01 Mailing Envelopes with DSWD 29 March 28 28
1717068 February Logo/Letterhead for Pantawid 2012 November  November
2012 Pamilyang Pilipino Program (ITB 2012 2012
No. GOP/12-DSWD-009)
Supply, Delivery, and
sl | maontthrcoeg | m | @ |
1781989 P Y y November November  November
2012 Development and Planning 2012 2012 5012
Bureau (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-
010-A) — Second Bidding
Acquisition of a Bandwidth
Monitoring and Management 28 28
1769144 2§O“fzar Solution for DSWD Enterprise O; é;;e November  November
Network (ITB No. GOP/12- 2012 2012
DSWD-011)
Procurement of Trucking and 28 28
1783265 1240?? Hauling Service (ITB No. 22 éi;e November  November
GOP/12-DSWD-013) 2012 2012
ol el o
1782015 P ; PPy ; November November  November
2012 Pamilya Information System 2012 5012 5012
(ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-014)
Procurement of 6,000 Pieces )8 28
21 Apr Backpacks for Elementary 18 May
1797297 3012 school Children (ITB No. 2012 No‘z'ggber NO‘Z’ST;H
GOP/12-DSWD-015)
1810108 05 May  Supply and Delivery of 08 Aug 2012 28 28

% 1bid.
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~ Reference
No.

1814970

1861261

1837719

1831765

1839318

1837501

1861239

1837713

Date of
Posting of
ITB/REI

2012

10 May
2012

22 June
2012

31 May
2012

26 May
2012

01 June
2012

31 May *
2012

22 June
2012

31 May
2012

Project

Information and
Communication Technology
Equipment for the Pantawid

Supply, Delivery and Installation
of Office System Partition at the
Policy Development and
Planning Bureau (ITB No.
GOP/12-DSWD-017)

Supply, Delivery and Installation
of Office System Partitions at
the Policy Development and
Planning Bureau (ITB No.
GOP/12-DSWD-017-A) — Second

Bidding

Supply and Delivery of
Information and
Communication Technology for
the NHTO (ITB No. GOP/12-

- DSWD-018)

Supply and Delivery of One (1)
Unit Utility Vehicle (Wagon
Type) (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-
019)

Supply and Delivery of
Information and
Communication Technology
Equipment for the Poverty
Reduction Programs Bureau

(ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-020)

Procurement of Service
Provider for the Cutting and
Earth-Balling of Trees (ITB No.
GOP/12-DSWD-021)

Procurement of Service
Provider for the Cutting and
Earth-Balling of Trees (GOP/12-

- DSWD-021-A)

Procurement of Board and

Lodging for the Conduct of

? Lots 4 and 8: on-going delivery; Lots 6 and 7: failure of bidding.
*Lots 1, 2, 4 and 5: on-going delivery.
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09 Aug 2012

Date of

Pamilya (GOP/12-DSWD-016)

Date of . Date of
. Posting of .

Posting of Posting of

] the ;
the Notice Benicoyid the Notice
of Award PP to Proceed

Contract
November  November
2012 2012
Not Applicable
- FAILED BIDDING —

27 28 28
November November  November
2012 2012 2012

f Lots 1, 3 and 5: 28
- 27 Noy 2012 November 2012°
Not Applicable
- FAILED BIDDING —
Lot 3: 28 November
28 Nov 2012 012"
Not Applicable
- FAILED BIDDING —
Not Applicable
- ON-GOING CONTRACT

IMPLEMENTATION -

Not Applicable
- CANCELLED -



Reference
No.

1882660

1859360

1972435

1870588

1870784

1883677

2015156

2044091

Date of
Posting of
ITB/REI

12 July
2012

22 June
2012

03 Oct
2012

04 July
2012

01 Jul
2012

July 13,
2012

08 Nov
2012

27 Nov
2012

Project

ASEAN Seminar Workshop on

ECCD Systems Development
(ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-022)

Supply and Delivery of
Information and
Communication Technology
Equipment for Various Offices
of the Department of Social
Welfare and Development (ITB

Acquisition of Secondary Cloud-
Based Storage Solution
Subscription Services for DSWD
Enterprise (ITB No. GOP/12-

DSWD-024)

Date of

Repair and Renovation of Elsie-

Gaches — Special Education
Classrooms (ITB No. GOP/12-
DSWD-025)

Repair and Renovation of
Golden Acres — Saint Joseph
Building (ITB No. GOP/2-DSWD-

026)

Procurement of Service
Provider for the Enroliment and
Issuance of Identification Cards
to Heads of Household Living
Below the Poverty Threshold

(ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-027)

Supply, Delivery and Installation
of Digital Copier Machine for
the Use of Accounting Division
(ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-028)

Supply and Delivery of
Information and

. Communication Technology

Equipment for Various Offices
of the Department of Social -
Welfare and Development (ITB
No. GOP/12-DSWD-029)

Acquisition of Technical Support
Services for the DSWD
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Date of . Date of
. Posting of )
Posting of the Posting of
the Notice Anbroved the Notice
of Award pprov to Proceed
Contract
Not Applicable
27 Nov 2012 - ON-GOING CONTRACT
REVIEW AND SIGNING -
27
03 Sept 27
5012 November  November
2012 2012
Not Applicable
- ON — GOING -
Not Applicable
27 Nov 2012 - ON-GOING CONTRACT
IMPLEMENTATION -
Not Applicable
- CANCELLED —
Not Applicable
27 Nov 2012 - ON-GOING CONTRACT

REVIEW AND SIGNING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Information and



Reference
No.

1919973

1927892

1963918

2029241

1937680

1972782

1950864

1981422

Date of
Posting of
ITB/REI

16 Aug
2012

Project

- Communication Technology
- Equipment (GOP/12-DSWD-

031)
Supply and Delivery of Various
Non-Food Relief Operations
Items for Stockpile at the DSWD

National Relief Operation
Center (NROC) (ITB No. GOP/12-

DSWD-033)

25 Aug
2012

26 Sept
2012

17 Nov
2012

04 Sept
2012

03 Oct
2012

14 Sept
2012

10 Oct
2012

Supply and Delivery of Various
Vehicles for the DSWD Central
Office and Field Offices (ITB No.
GOP/12-DSWD-034)

Supply, Delivery and Installation
of Network Nodes and Switch
for the Local Area Network of
the Pantawid Pamilya (ITB No.
GOP/12-DSWD-035)

Design and Construction of
Sewage Treatment Plant (STP)
Facility and Installation of
Overhead Water Tank and
Distribution Lines at the Golden
Acres, Tanay, Rizal (ITB No.

- GOP/12-DSWD-036)

Production, Printing and
Editorial Consultancy Services of
2011 KALAHI-CIDSS Coffee
Table Book (ITB No. GOP/12-
DSWD-040)

Procurement of Janitorial
Services for CY 2012-2013 (ITB
No. GOP/12-DSWD-041)

Supply, Delivery and Installation

. of Office Systems at the Poverty

Reduction Programs Bureau

(GOP/12-DSWD-042)

Procurement of Board and

Lodging for the Conduct of
Training Workshop on
Strengthening Capacities of
Communities, Practitioners and
Policy Makers to Address
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27 Nov 2012

Date of

Date of . Date of
; Posting of .
Posting of Posting of
. the .
the Notice Apbroved the Notice
of Award PP to Proceed

Contract

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

: Not Applicable
21 Nov 2012 = - ON-GOING CONTRACT
SIGNING -

Novigmber Not Applicable
5012 - ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING POST-QUALIFICATION -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING POST-QUALIFICATION -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING CONTRACT
REVIEW AND SIGNING -

Not Applicable
- FAILED BIDDING -



Date of

Ref;r:nce Posting of
) ITB/REI
10 Oct
1981508 2012
01 Oct
1967979 2012
31 Oct
2007300 5012
30 Oct
1999417 5012
10 Oct
1981425 5012
' 03 Oct
1972790 5012
09 Oct
1979018 5012
24 Oct
1999382 5012
24 Oct
1999394 5012
31 Oct
2007065 2012

Project

Violence Against Women (ITB

No. GOP/12-DSWD-044)

Hiring of Service Provider for
the Development of the
KALAHI-CIDSS Documentary
Film (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-
045)

Supply and Delivery of
Construction Materials for the
Building and Maintenance Unit
(GOP/12-DSWD-046)

Supply and Delivery of Two (2)
Units Utility Vehicles (Van Type)

(ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-047) "

Construction of SWADCAP
Plenary Hall Comfort Rooms
(ITB No. GOP-DSWD-048)

Date of

Date of : Date of
. Posting of .
Posting of the Posting of
the Notice — the Notice
of Award PP to Proceed
Contract

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING BID EVALUATION -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Supply and Delivery of Grocery

ltems Needed for Distribution
to Indigent families of District 1,
Caloocan City (ITB No. GOP/12-
DSWD-049)

Procurement of Board and
Lodging for the Conduct of Skills
Enhancement Training of
Pantawid Pamilya NPMO/RPMO
Senior Staff (ITB No. GOP/12-
DSWD-050)

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING CONTRACT AWARD -

Not Applicable
- FAILED BIDDING -

Production of 30,000 Pieces

Transparent Security Hologram

~ Adhesive Seal (ITB No. GOP/12-
DSWD-051)

Supply and Delivery of Printed
Rice and Sando Bags for DSWD
Relief Goods (GOP/12-DSWD-

53)

Supply, Delivery and Installation
of Storage Area Network for the
DSWD Enterprise (GOP/12-
DSWD-054)

Supply and Delivery of
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Not Applicable
- ON-GOING POST-QUALIFICATION -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -



Reference
No.

2034052

2034064

2032102

2040703

1792057

1803664

1870568

1836887

Date of
Posting of
ITB/REI

21 Nov
2012

21 Nov
2012

21 Nov
2012

26 Nov
2012

18 April
2012

28 Apr
2012

30 June
2012

Project

Communication Technology

Equipment and Accessories for
Various Offices of the DSWD

(ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-056)

Supply and Delivery of Various
Grocery Items for the
Implementation of Food
Assistance Program for
Indigent/Individuals in Crisis
Situation (ITB No. GOP/12-
PDAF-057)

Supply, Delivery and Installation
of Office System at the
Standards Bureau Office and
Office Furniture for the Use of
Sustainable Livelihood Program
Office (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-
058)

Production and Printing with
Editorial Consultancy Services
for the 2012 DSWD Annual
Report (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-
059)

Supply and Delivery of Utility

Vehicles and Winged Van (ITB

No. GOP/12-DSWD-065)

Hiring of Training Specialist for
the National Household

" Targeting Office (REI No.

SWDRP/12-DSWD-003)

Hiring of Financial Management |

Specialist (REI No. SWDRP/12-
DSWD-004)

Acquisition of a Security Device
Management Solution for the
DSWD Enterprise and Storage
Area Network and Server for
the Pantawid Pamilya (IFB No.

SWDRP/12-DSWD-005)

Hiring of Database Specialist for -

the NHTO (REI No. SWDRP/12-
DSWD-006)
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Date of

Date of ’ Date of
. Posting of .
Posting of the Posting of
the Notice Atireied the Notice
of Award PP to Proceed
Contract

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -

Not Applicable
- AWARDED CONSULTANT IS NOT
PHILGEPS REGISTERED -

Not Applicable
- AWARDED CONSULTANT IS NOT

28 November 2012
Not Applicable
ON-GOING CONTRACT
IMPLEMENTATION

27 Nov2012

Not Applicable
- ON-GOING -



- Date of

: D
Date of Daiie ot Posting of at'e oF
Reference : ; Posting of Posting of
Posting of Project . the :
No. ITB/REI the Notice Aot the Notice
of Award PP to Proceed

Contract

Hiring of Technical Assistance

Applicabl
31 May Provider for the Benefit NBEARRICARTE

; LT
1855642 2012 Incidence Analysis (REI No. AWSHRI[I)_ES{E;SOFTES(;JISTQESS— NOT
SWDRP/12-DSWD-007)
Biar | Do oot i Not Applicable
1704106 =HORING ¥ - AWARDED CONSULTANT IS NOT

2012 and Adaptation Manual (REI No.

REGISTERED -
- SWDRP/11-DSWD-010) PHILEEFS

This is to further certify that the list is inclusive of all project procure by the DSWD-CO through public
bidding as of 27 November 2012.

This Certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on

available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our-signatures this 2% _day of November 2012,

Quezon City, Philippines.

V .
Assistant Yecretary,
Institutional Development Group (IDG)
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee — |
DSWD Central Office .

W

'ORAZON JU ANO-SOLIMAN
Secretary, DSWD Central Office
Head of Procuring Entity
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