

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Social Welfare and Development

IBP Road, Batasan Pambansa Complex, Constitution Hills, Quezon City 1126 Telephone Nos. (632) 931-8101 to 07; Telefax (632) 931-8191

e-mail: osec@dswd.gov.ph Website: http://www.dswd.gov.ph/

## CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

## **PhilGEPS Posting**

This is to certify that the **Department of Social Welfare and Development (DSWD) Central Office (CO)**, for the period beginning January 2012 to 27 November 2012, has posted the Invitation to Bid (ITB)/Request for Expression of Interest (REI), Notice to Proceed and the approved/awarded contract for all the projects listed below at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), to wit:

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed
1699291	04 Jan 2012	Production and Printing of NHTS-PR IEC and Advocacy Materials (ITB No. GOP/12- DSWD-001)	05 Mar 2012	- ON-GOING	plicable G CONTRACT NTATION <sup>1</sup> -
1709023	19 Jan 2012	Procurement of Termite Treatment and Control Services (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-002)	18 May 2012	27 Nov 2012	27 Nov 2012
1713104	26 Jan 2012	Supply and Delivery of Various Office and Information and Communication Technology (ICT) Equipment for the Social Technology Bureau (STB) (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-003)	21 Mar 2012	27 Nov 2012	27 Nov 2012
1820454	16 May 2012	Procurement of Total Solution Package for the Development of Electronic Social Case Management System (eSCMS) for the SIPAG Project (GOP/12-DSWD-004) – Part II	01 August 2012	- ON-GOING	plicable G CONTRACT NTATION -
1745344	29 Feb 2012	Printing of Pantawid Pamilya Talaarawan ng Sambahayan for the Field Offices V and VIII (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-005)	27 November 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1709025	19 Jan 2012	Printing of Family Development Session (FDS) Manual (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-006)	27 Nov 2012	Not App - ON-GOING IMPLEMEN	CONTRACT

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Cannot be posted at PhilGEPS because the "contract end date" cannot be determined yet.

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed
1713129	26 Jan 2012	Procurement of Courier Services (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-007) – Second Bidding	08 May 2012	27 Nov 2012	27 Nov 2012
1714769	28 Jan ' 2012	Supply and Delivery of Various ICT Equipment for the Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino Program (4Ps) (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-008)	Not Applicable - FAILED BIDDING -		
1820454	12 May 2012	Supply and Delivery of Various ICT Equipment for the Pantawid Pamilya (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-008-A) – Second Bidding	17 Jul 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1717068	01 February 2012	Production of Bond Papers and Mailing Envelopes with DSWD Logo/Letterhead for Pantawid Pamilyang Pilipino Program (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-009)	29 March 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1781989	04 April 2012	Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Floor Covering (Vinyl Tiles) at the Policy Development and Planning Bureau (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-010-A) – Second Bidding .	28 November 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1769144	22 Mar 2012	Acquisition of a Bandwidth Monitoring and Management Solution for DSWD Enterprise Network (ITB No. GOP/12- DSWD-011)	01 June 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1783265	14 Apr 2012	Procurement of Trucking and Hauling Service (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-013)	28 June 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1782015	04 April 2012	Procurement of Uninterruptible Power Supply for the Pantawid Pamilya Information System (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-014)	28 November 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1797297	21 Apr 2012	Procurement of 6,000 Pieces Backpacks for Elementary School Children (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-015)	18 May 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012
1810108	05 May	Supply and Delivery of	08 Aug 2012	28	28

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Ibid.

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed	
	2012	Information and Communication Technology Equipment for the Pantawid Pamilya (GOP/12-DSWD-016)		November 2012	November 2012	
1814970	10 May 2012	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Office System Partition at the Policy Development and Planning Bureau (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-017)	Not Applicable - FAILED BIDDING –			
1861261	22 June 2012 <sub>.</sub>	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Office System Partitions at the Policy Development and Planning Bureau (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-017-A) – Second Bidding	27 November 2012	28 November 2012	28 November 2012	
1837719	31 May 2012	Supply and Delivery of Information and Communication Technology for the NHTO (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-018)	27 Nov 2012	Lots 1, 3 and 5: 28 November 2012 <sup>3</sup>		
1831765	26 May 2012	Supply and Delivery of One (1) Unit Utility Vehicle (Wagon Type) (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD- 019)		Not Applicable - FAILED BIDDING –		
1839318	01 June 2012	Supply and Delivery of Information and Communication Technology Equipment for the Poverty Reduction Programs Bureau (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-020)	28 Nov 2012	Lot 3: 28 November 2012 <sup>4</sup>		
1837501	31 May <sup>*</sup> 2012	Procurement of Service Provider for the Cutting and Earth-Balling of Trees (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-021)	Not Applicable - FAILED BIDDING —			
1861239	22 June 2012	Procurement of Service Provider for the Cutting and Earth-Balling of Trees (GOP/12-DSWD-021-A)	09 Aug 2012	Not Applicable - ON-GOING CONTRACT IMPLEMENTATION -		
1837713	31 May 2012	Procurement of Board and Lodging for the Conduct of	Not Applicable - CANCELLED —			

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Lots 4 and 8: on-going delivery; Lots 6 and 7: failure of bidding. <sup>4</sup> Lots 1, 2, 4 and 5: on-going delivery.

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed
·	•	ASEAN Seminar Workshop on ECCD Systems Development (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-022)			
1882660	12 July 2012	Supply and Delivery of Information and Communication Technology Equipment for Various Offices of the Department of Social Welfare and Development (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-023)	27 Nov 2012	- ON-GOING	plicable G CONTRACT D SIGNING -
1859360	22 June 2012	Acquisition of Secondary Cloud- Based Storage Solution Subscription Services for DSWD Enterprise (ITB No. GOP/12- DSWD-024)	03 Sept 2012	27 November 2012	27 November 2012
1972435	03 Oct 2012	Repair and Renovation of Elsie- Gaches – Special Education Classrooms (ITB No. GOP/12- DSWD-025)	Not Applicable - ON – GOING -		
1870588	04 July 2012	Repair and Renovation of Golden Acres – Saint Joseph Building (ITB No. GOP/2-DSWD- 026)	27 Nov 2012	Not Applicable ov 2012 - ON-GOING CONTRACT IMPLEMENTATION -	
1870784	01 Jul 2012	Procurement of Service Provider for the Enrollment and Issuance of Identification Cards to Heads of Household Living Below the Poverty Threshold (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-027)	Not Applicable - CANCELLED —		
1883677	July 13, 2012	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Digital Copier Machine for the Use of Accounting Division (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-028)	27 Nov 2012	Not Applicable 7 Nov 2012 - ON-GOING CONTRACT REVIEW AND SIGNING	
2015156	08 Nov 2012	Supply and Delivery of Information and Communication Technology Equipment for Various Offices of the Department of Social ` Welfare and Development (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-029)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING –		
2044091	27 Nov 2012	Acquisition of Technical Support Services for the DSWD Information and	Not Applicable - ON-GOING —		

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed
		Communication Technology Equipment (GOP/12-DSWD- 031)			
1919973	16 Aug 2012	Supply and Delivery of Various Non-Food Relief Operations Items for Stockpile at the DSWD National Relief Operation Center (NROC) (ITB No. GOP/12- DSWD-033)		Not Applicable - ON-GOING –	
1927892	25 Aug 2012	Supply and Delivery of Various Vehicles for the DSWD Central Office and Field Offices (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-034)	21 Nov 2012	Not Applicable - ON-GOING CONTRACT SIGNING -	
1963918	26 Sept 2012	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Network Nodes and Switch for the Local Area Network of the Pantawid Pamilya (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-035)	28 November 2012	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -	
2029241	17 Nov 2012	Design and Construction of Sewage Treatment Plant (STP) Facility and Installation of Overhead Water Tank and Distribution Lines at the Golden Acres, Tanay, Rizal (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-036)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
1937680	04 Sept 2012	Production, Printing and Editorial Consultancy Services of 2011 KALAHI-CIDSS Coffee Table Book (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-040)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING POST-QUALIFICATION -		
1972782	03 Oct 2012	Procurement of Janitorial Services for CY 2012-2013 (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-041)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING POST-QUALIFICATION -		
1950864	14 Sept 2012	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Office Systems at the Poverty Reduction Programs Bureau (GOP/12-DSWD-042)	27 Nov 2012	Not Applicable - ON-GOING CONTRACT REVIEW AND SIGNING	
1981422	10 Oct 2012	Procurement of Board and Lodging for the Conduct of Training Workshop on Strengthening Capacities of Communities, Practitioners and Policy Makers to Address	Not Applicable - FAILED BIDDING -		

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed
10 mm		Violence Against Women (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-044)			
1981508	10 Oct 2012	Hiring of Service Provider for the Development of the KALAHI-CIDSS Documentary Film (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD- 045)		Not Applicable ING BID EVALL	
1967979	01 Oct 2012	Supply and Delivery of Construction Materials for the Building and Maintenance Unit (GOP/12-DSWD-046)		Not Applicable - ON-GOING -	
2007300	31 Oct 2012	Supply and Delivery of Two (2) Units Utility Vehicles (Van Type) (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-047)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
1999417	30 Oct 2012	Construction of SWADCAP Plenary Hall Comfort Rooms (ITB No. GOP-DSWD-048)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
1981425	10 Oct 2012	Supply and Delivery of Grocery Items Needed for Distribution to Indigent families of District 1, Caloocan City (ITB No. GOP/12- DSWD-049)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING CONTRACT AWARD -		
1972790	03 Oct 2012	Procurement of Board and Lodging for the Conduct of Skills Enhancement Training of Pantawid Pamilya NPMO/RPMO Senior Staff (ITB No. GOP/12- DSWD-050)	Not Applicable - FAILED BIDDING -		
1979018	09 Oct 2012	Production of 30,000 Pieces Transparent Security Hologram Adhesive Seal (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-051)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING POST-QUALIFICATION -		
1999382	24 Oct 2012	Supply and Delivery of Printed Rice and Sando Bags for DSWD Relief Goods (GOP/12-DSWD- 53)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
1999394	24 Oct 2012	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Storage Area Network for the DSWD Enterprise (GOP/12-DSWD-054)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
2007065	31 Oct 2012	Supply and Delivery of Information and	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed
		Communication Technology Equipment and Accessories for Various Offices of the DSWD (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-056)			
2034052	21 Nov 2012	Supply and Delivery of Various Grocery Items for the Implementation of Food Assistance Program for Indigent/Individuals in Crisis Situation (ITB No. GOP/12- PDAF-057)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
2034064	21 Nov 2012	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Office System at the Standards Bureau Office and Office Furniture for the Use of Sustainable Livelihood Program Office (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-058)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
2032102	21 Nov 2012	Production and Printing with Editorial Consultancy Services for the 2012 DSWD Annual Report (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD- 059)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
2040703	26 Nov 2012	Supply and Delivery of Utility Vehicles and Winged Van (ITB No. GOP/12-DSWD-065)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		
1792057	18 April 2012	Hiring of Training Specialist for the National Household Targeting Office (REI No. SWDRP/12-DSWD-003)	Not Applicable - AWARDED CONSULTANT IS NOT PHILGEPS REGISTERED -		
1803664	28 Apr 2012	Hiring of Financial Management Specialist (REI No. SWDRP/12- DSWD-004)	Not Applicable - AWARDED CONSULTANT IS NOT PHILGEPS REGISTERED -		
1870568	30 June 2012	Acquisition of a Security Device Management Solution for the DSWD Enterprise and Storage Area Network and Server for the Pantawid Pamilya (IFB No. SWDRP/12-DSWD-005)	28 November 201 Not Applicable ON-GOING CONTRA IMPLEMENTATION		plicable CONTRACT
1836887	31 May 2012	Hiring of Database Specialist for the NHTO (REI No. SWDRP/12- DSWD-006)	Not Applicable - ON-GOING -		

Reference No.	Date of Posting of ITB/REI	Project	Date of Posting of the Notice of Award	Date of Posting of the Approved Contract	Date of Posting of the Notice to Proceed
1836642	31 May 2012	Hiring of Technical Assistance Provider for the Benefit Incidence Analysis (REI No. SWDRP/12-DSWD-007)	Not Applicable - AWARDED CONSULTANT IS NOT PHILGEPS REGISTERED -		
1704106	12 Jan 2012	Hiring of Consultant for the Development of Vulnerability and Adaptation Manual (REI No. SWDRP/11-DSWD-010)	Not Applicable - AWARDED CONSULTANT IS NOT PHILGEPS REGISTERED -		

This is to further certify that the list is inclusive of all project procure by the DSWD-CO through public bidding as of 27 November 2012.

This Certification is being issued to attest to the truth and accuracy of all the foregoing based on available records and information that can be verified with the PhilGEPS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures this <u>29th</u> day of November 2012, Quezon City, Philippines.

VILMA B. CABRERA Assistant Secretary,

Institutional Development Group (IDG)

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee - I

**DSWD** Central Office

CORAZON JULIANO-SOLIMAN

Secretary, DSWD Central Office

Head of Procuring Entity